
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL, E-IV 
OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

F.No. DE.4(9)/DRC/E-IV/Dossier Rejection/2019/04i I 	 Dated: 2 S 	d„ az 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of Cancellation of Offer of Appointment for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary-

89/17, Physical Education Teacher,90/17, Domestic Science Teacher, 91/17 and Assistant Teacher 

(Nursery),88/17 as details given below, the dispatch date was in-advertently marked as 05.01.2020 & 05.03.2020 

in place of 05.02.2020 .The dispatch date may be read as 05.02.2020 in all the below mentioned cases . Rest of 

the contents of the order will remain same. 

Table No.1 

POST-ASSITANT TEACHER(Primary) POST CODE :89-17 

S. 
N 
0 

NAME ROLL NO. DOB Categor 
y 

Dispatch No. Dated 

1 RUCHI GOEL 111308900369 24.03.1992 UR No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/760-61 

5.1.2020 

2 PANKAJ KUMAR 
BANSAL 

111208900839 13.01.1994 UR/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/762-63 

5.1.2020 

3 MOHIT KUMAR 111208901490 25.05.1996 OBC/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/764-65 

5.1.2020 

4 KAVITA DEVI 110508906028 25.06.1996 UR/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/766-67 

5.1.2020 

5 KAVITA AWANA 110708905298 88.08.1988 OBC/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/768-69 

5.1.2020 

6 DHIRENDER 
KUMAR 

111508901074 28.06.1991 UR No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/770-71 

5.1.2020 

7 ANIL KUMAR 110508903508 22.01.1993 UR No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/772-73 

5.1.2020 

8 SITA RAM 
MEENA 

110408906278 12.08.1992 ST No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/774-75 

5.1.2020 

9 SANDEEP 110708901541 16.10.1986 SC/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/776-77 

5.1.2020 

10 SANJAY KUMAR 110608903503 12.12.1987 UR/PH No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/778-79 

5.1.2020 

11 SEEMA MANN 120208906529 28.07.1987 OBC No. F. DE.4 (2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/780-81 

5.1.2020 

12 SEEMA RANI 120208913834 21.02.1990 UR No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/782-83 

5.1.2020 

13 SAKSHI ARNEJA 110208901333 31.11.1991 UR No. F.DE.4(2)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PRT/2019/784-85 

5.1.2020 

Table No.2 

POST-PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER, POST CODE :90-17 

S. 
NO 

NAME ROLL NO. DOB Categor 
y 

Reasons Dated 

1 RAJU KUMAR 12700017670 7/8/1992 UR No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 
IV)/i'ET/2019/754-55 

5.1.2020 

2 REKHA 
NINGTHOUJAM 

2700003039 29/07/1995 SC No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 
IV)IPLT/2019/756-57 

5.1.2020 

3 VIKAS SINGH 2700012862 15/07/1987 OBC No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 
IV)/PET/2019/758-59 

5.1.2020 

• 



4 SUNIL 2700016276 22/10/1985 SC No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 5.1.2020 
IV)/PET/2019/786-87 

5 DURGESH 2700017332 28/01/1996 SC No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 5.1.2020 
KUMAR IV)/PET/2019/794-95 

6 AKASH ANAND 2700013528 19/04/1988 OBC No. F.DE.4(7)/DRC(E- 5.1.2020 
IV)/PET/2019/792-93 

Table No.3 

POST-Domestic Science Teacher, POST CODE :92/17 

S. 
NO 

NAME ROLL NO. DOB Categor 
y 

Remarks Dated 

1 PRIYANKA PURI 2710001043 31.12.1988 UR No. F.DE.4(1)/DRC(E- 
IV)/DST/2019/788-89 

5.3.2020 

Table No.4 

POST-ASSITANT TEACHER(Nursery) POST CODE :88/17 

S. 
NO 

NAME ROLL NO. DOB Categor 
y 

Remarks Dated. 

1 Jeba Hashmi 2640007428 16.11.1989 UR No. F.DE.4(5)/DRC(E- 
IV)/Asstt.Tr./NUR/2019/7 
90-91 

5.1.2020 

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Yours faithfully, 

Copy to: For information: 
1. PS to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old 
2. PA to Spl. Director (Education), Directorate of Education, GNCTD, 
3. PS to Secretary, Delhi Subordinate Selection Board, Govt. of NCT 

Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092. 
4. Programmer MIS to upload the order on Public Circular. 

Sgction.Officer 
DIE-IV(D Ftt-Cellpi 

Govt of NCT of Delhi 

Sectt. Delhi. 
Old Sectt. Delhi. 
of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional 

 

Section Officer 

‘grIVIP.ifli Pell)  
Dte. of Education 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2

